

Karan Goyal and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr.

CrMMo No. 1185 of 2025

6.3.2026 Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.
Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent/complainant.

Since learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners is unavailable on account of personal difficulty, list this matter on **16.3.2026**.

March 6, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**