

Karan Goyal vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Cr.MMO No.1185 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present Mr. Abhay Gupta, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Proxy counsel, for the
respondent/complainant.

Reply on behalf of the respondent-State is on record.

Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within a period of four
weeks. On the next date of hearing right to file reply/objection
on behalf of respondent No.2 shall also be considered.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 16, 2026
(shankar)