

**KARAN GOYAL AND ORS Versus STATE OF HP AND ANR**

**CRMMO-1185 of 2025**

**04.05.2026** Present: Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-complainant.

On the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioners, list on 02.06.2026.

**May 04, 2026**  
**(sunil)**

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**